THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

ACTION AGENUA S	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-5b
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE March 3, 2015
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Atta	4/5 Vote Required YES NO Ched)
SUBJECT:	
Acceptance of the Resignation of Doug Miller from the	e Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
 Accept the resignation of Doug Miller from the Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission. Direct staff to post vacancy. 	
Contact Person: Christine Ferraro Tallman	Telephone Number: 209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2015 66
	No. 2015-66
On motion of Supervisor Chiesa	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>Monteith</u>
and approved by the following vote,	
Ayes: Supervisors: Chiesa, Monteith, De Martini, and Chairm Noes: Supervisors: None	
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: O'Brien	
Abstaining: Supervisor:	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended 4) Other:	
MOTION:	

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.

Douglas Miller Commissioner, At-Large Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission

Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission Richard Edgecomb, Chair 121 Downey Ave, Suite 102 Modesto, CA 95354

Chairman and fellow Commission members,

After serving for nearly three years with you I must now ask that you please accept my resignation from the Stanislaus County Veteran's Advisory Commission effective Sunday, March 1st 2015. I have reflected on this decision carefully and for some time, and due to my current schedule regretfully I believe this is the correct course to take.

It has been a pleasure and an honor to stand with you as citizen voices serving to protect the rights of our fellow veterans in all matters related to Stanislaus County; and to act as a liaison in such matters to the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors. I trust that the Board will carefully choose another veteran to act with the same passion for veterans that our team has shown to date.

As a member of the very first group of commissioners since Stanislaus County created this commission in 2012, I will always be that much more grateful to have been given the opportunity to help set up the Veterans Commission. I wish you all the best, and may God continue to bless and protect our veterans.

Very truly your

Douglas L. Miller

Commissioner At-Large

Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission

C: Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors Hon. Terry Withrow, Chair 2015 FEB 24 A 9: 40

SUARU ER SUPERVISORS